

CORRECTIONS

Susana Piçarra, Paula Relógio, Carlos A. M. Afonso, J. M. G. Martinho, J. P. S. Farinha: Coil–Globule Transition of Poly(Dimethylacrylamide): Fluorescence and Light Scattering Study. Volume 36, Number 21, October 21, 2003, pp 8119–8129.

The correct form of eq 6 is

$$a_2 = \langle n \rangle \frac{k_{\text{diff}} k_{\text{exe}} [\text{blobs}]}{k_{\text{diff}} + k_{\text{exe}} [\text{blobs}]}$$

and in eqs 9 and 11 the parameter a_2 should be substituted by a_2/a_4 .

The y -axis scale values in Figure 8B should read 1×10^{-3} to 1×10^{-1} ; in Figure 8C, 0.6–1.2; and in Figure 9, 11–15. In Figure 11, the values obtained by time-resolved fluorescence are 8% lower than showed. None of our conclusions are altered as a result of these modifications.

MA030565Q

10.1021/ma030565q

Published on Web 01/06/2004